Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

712212024

712212024
712212024

7/122/2024

7/22/2024
7/22/2024

712212024

7/22/2024
712212024
7/22/2024

7/22/2024

7/22/2024
7122/2024
7/22/2024
7122/2024
7/22/2024
7122/2024
7/22/2024
7122/2024
7/22/2024
7122/2024
7/22/2024
7122/2024

RMP24-001569

RMP24-001570

RMP24-001571

RMP24-001572
RMP24-001574

RMP24-001575

ESSEX/62
ALGON/ESSEX

FAIRFAX AVE / ASHLEY
CT

482 N LAKE SHORE DR

4458 SHADY CT
APPROX LOC:3477
ALGONQUIN RD

388(4811) BLK W
EMERSON AVE

2400 GOLF RD
1 SHANNON LN

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:4865
ALEXANDRA CT

3201 CAMPBELL ST
EASTMAN ST /DOVE ST
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:1420 JILL CT

4714 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
2205 WILLOW LN
2400 GOLF RD
2403 EASTMAN ST
1301 MEIJER DR

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
STOLEN AUTO

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
THEFT

CODE 3

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/23/2024 9:13:43 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

712212024

712212024

7/122/2024

712212024
712212024
712212024
712212024
712212024

712212024
712212024
712212024
712212024

7/22/2024
712212024
7122/2024

712212024

RMP24-001576

RMP24-001577

FREMONT ST / ROHLWING
RD

APPROX LOC: 3431
CAMPBELL ST

101 MAYBERRY CT

3300 CAMPBELL ST
3160 OWL DR

1301 MEIJER DR
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:2801 HAWK
LN

3265 KIRCHOFF RD
2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

3500 PLUM GROVE DR
2204 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC:2315
KIRCHOFF RD

5513 CHATEAU DR

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/23/2024 9:13:43 AM



