



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/22/2024		ESSEX/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/22/2024		ALGON/ESSEX	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/22/2024		FAIRFAX AVE / ASHLEY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
7/22/2024	RMP24-001569	482 N LAKE SHORE DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3477 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024		388(4811) BLK W EMERSON AVE	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024		APPROX LOC:4865 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024	RMP24-001570	3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2024		EASTMAN ST / DOVE ST	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/22/2024	RMP24-001571	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2024		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2024		APPROX LOC:1420 JILL CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024	RMP24-001572	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2024	RMP24-001574	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
7/22/2024		2205 WILLOW LN	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/22/2024	RMP24-001575	2403 EASTMAN ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/22/2024		FREMONT ST / ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 3431 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/22/2024		101 MAYBERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/22/2024		3300 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2024		3160 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024	RMP24-001576	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/22/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2024		APPROX LOC:2801 HAWK LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/22/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2024	RMP24-001577	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/22/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024		3500 PLUM GROVE DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/22/2024		2204 ST JAMES ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/22/2024		APPROX LOC:2315 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/22/2024		5513 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	